505109313 09/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5156073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ELDAD MELAMED			11/03/2010	
DANIEL OFFEN			11/07/2010	
OFER SADAN			11/05/2010	
MERAV BAHAT-STROMZA			12/14/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	RAMO	RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 39296		
City:	TEL-A	TEL-AVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL		
		6139201		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	RS Total: 1 pe	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1 pe			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	RS Total: 1 pe :	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 De : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 74653		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 De : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 De : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	Number 16047129 (703)415-4864 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 74653		

source=74653 Executed Assignment from Inventors to Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd#page3.tif source=74653 Executed Assignment from Inventors to Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047570 FRAME: 0517

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eldad MELAMED44 Tagor Street, 69341 Tel-Aviv, IsraelDaniel OFFEN38955 Kfar HaRoe, IsraelOfer SADAN4/10 Alexander Penn Street, 69641 Tel-Aviv, IsraelMerav BAHAT-STROMZAc/o Tzacht Stromza, 209 Derech HaYam Street, 34890 Haifa, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. P.O. Box 39296 61392 Tel-Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

MESENCHYMAL STEM CELLS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CNS DISEASES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2009/000525, international filing date May 26, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 50039

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

anthorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to nid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Eldad MELAMED

Daniel OFFEN

Ofer SADAN

Date: NOUS 3, 1010

Date:_____

Date:

Merav BAHAT-STROMZA

Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

44 Tagor Street, 69341 Tel-Aviv, Israel Eldad MELAMED 38955 Kfar HaRoe, Israel Daniel OFFEN 4/10 Alexander Penn Street, 69641 Tel-Aviv, Israel Ofer SADAN c/o Tzachi Stromza, 209 Derech HaYam Street, 34890 Haifa, Israel Meray BAHAT-STROMZA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. P.O. Box 39296 61392 Tel-Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

MESENCHYMAL STEM CELLS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CNS DISEASES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2009/000525, international filing date May 26, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 50039

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ofer SADAN

Date: 7/1/2010 Date:_____

Date:

Eldad MELAMED

Meray BAHAT-STROMZA

Date:____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

a se sa sangladi di Ba andikasin me

Eldad MELAMED44 Tagor Street, 69341 Tel-Aviv, IsraelDaniel OFFEN38955 Kfar HaRoe, IsraelOfer SADAN4/10 Alexander Penn Street, 69641 Tel-Aviv, IsraelMerav BAHAT-STROMZAc/o Tzachi Stromza, 209 Derech HaYam Street, 34890 Haifa, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. P.O. Box 39296 61392 Tel-Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled;

MESENCHYMAL STEM CELLS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CNS DISEASES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2009/000525, international filing date May 26, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 50039

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Eidad MELAMED

Daniel OFFEN

Ofer SADAN Date: Nov 15E, 2010

Date:

Date:

Merny BAHAT-STROMZA

Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Eldad MELAMED44 Tagor Street, 69341 Tel-Aviv, IsraelDaniel OFFEN38955 Kfar HaRoe, IsraelOfer SADAN4/10 Alexander Penn Street, 69641 Tel-Aviv, IsraelMerav BAHAT-STROMZAc/o Tzachi Stromza, 209 Derech HaYam Street, 34890 Haifa, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. P.O. Box 39296 61392 Tel-Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignce"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

MESENCHYMAL STEM CELLS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CNS DISEASES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry Into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2009/000525, international filing date May 26, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 50039

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Eldad MELAMED

Daniel OFFEN

Ofer SADAN

Date:

Date:

Date:____

.

Marav Lahat stromesa Merav BAHAT-STROMZA

Date: 14/12/2010

RECORDED: 09/25/2018